

# Council Committee on Quality of Life

Council Member Robert Gallegos, Chair

### **Committee Members**

Council Member Abbie Kamin, Vice Chair

Council Member Jerry Davis

Council Member Letitia Plummer

Council Member David Robinson

Council Member Sallie Alcorn

## Notice of City Council Committee Meeting by Videoconference

Wednesday, July 22, 2020 at 2:00 p.m.

Due to health and safety concerns related to COVID-19, this meeting will be conducted virtually via Microsoft Teams, a web-conferencing platform. The Council Members will be participating by videoconference in accordance with the provisions of Section 551.127 of the Texas Government Code that have not been suspended by order of the Governor.

### Microsoft Teams Live Meeting

Type this link into your browser to access the meeting: <a href="https://tinyurl.com/July22QoL">https://tinyurl.com/July22QoL</a>
Presentation handouts will be available at:

https://www.houstontx.gov/council/committees/qualityoflife.html

This meeting will also be broadcast on HTV, the City of Houston's Municipal Channel, and streamed as usual on the City's website: <a href="http://www.houstontx.gov/htv/index.html">http://www.houstontx.gov/htv/index.html</a>

#### **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order & Welcome
  - Council Member Gallegos, Chair
- 2. Overview of Proposed More Space Program
  - David Fields, Chief Transportation Planner Planning & Development Department
- 3. Review Amendments to the City of Houston Sign Code Airport Corridor District
  - Andy Icken, Chief Development Officer Mayor's Office
  - Misael Benitez, Administration Manager Houston Public Works
- 4. Overview of Memorial Park Golf Course & Tournament Facilities Agreement
  - Steve Wright, Director Houston Parks & Recreation Department
  - Giles Kibbe, President Astros Golf Foundation
- \*Item has been removed and will not be considered by the committee on July 22\*
- 5. Public comment Public comment will be allowed via videoconference; no in-person input will be allowed. To sign up for public comment, please fill out the form at <a href="https://tinyurl.com/QoLPublicComment">https://tinyurl.com/QoLPublicComment</a> before 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, July 21, 2020. Only those who sign up in advance will be able to provide comments during the meeting. Public speakers will receive instructions and a specific link that will allow them to be able to speak during the public comment portion of the meeting.

Action may be taken on any item listed above. All committee meetings are open to the public.